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Soil Test Results

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

Min:
Max:
Avg:

SEQ Depth
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JAC Farms
David Compton

Paden W. Horton

12315 acre

09/01/2019
53 0
I 6.82
5.81 6.36
pH(1:1)  B-pH (M)
I 0
5.9 6.54
5.6 6.4
5.7 6.49
5.5 6.32
5.5 6.53
5.7 6.57
6.3 6.71
5.6 6.54
6.1 6.68
6.6 6.82
6 6.62
5.8 6.51
5.9 6.66
5.7 6.52
5.8 6.63
6.1 6.73
5.8 6.56
5.5 6.38
5.4 6.3
5.5 6.29
6 6.61
5.8 6.57
5.7 6.47

8
176
2318
Na (M3)

24
20
15
20
23
61
28
140
17
12
18
22
17
10
il
9
8
13
9
8
14
1l
il
1l

12.4
2.
20.01
CEC (Ca
0
2.2
231
27
2
235
15.4
17
N1
16
18
187
206
79
15.9
197
156
144
19.3
N2
y7)
17
N2
19
21

2.5
55
3.88

3.8
3.1
4.2
3.5
2.5
2.6
3.6
3.4
55
4.2
4.4
3.5
3.2
43

3.1

3.6
31
3.8
4.4
4.4
4.8

8
40

16.53
OM (Calc) P (M3)

40
32
9

12
13
8

9

15
17
30
17
15
8

8

14
13
13
15
10
21
12
9

8

18

72
223

123.55
K (M3)

126
154
19
m
116
1

36

15
81

223
120
102
131
95

122
89

18

138
132
129
142
144
101
126

1580
4349

2438.74
Ca (M3)

4349
2845
2652
2462
2579
1660
1983
2557
1914

2451

2675
2581
2507
2030
2343
1995
2009
2341
2288
2351
2672
2836
2305
2153

21
620
421.05
Mg (M3)

355
539
450
464
489
319
37
620
353
312
456
507
576
330
418
281
260
418
461
424
546
407
421
399

5
7
753
S (M3)
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0.3
13.5
173
In (M3)

1.6
17
0.5
0.6
0.6
0.3
0.4
0.6
1
135
2.8
14
0.6
12
13
3.5
2.3
1.6
1

1
0.3
0.7
0.8
14

15

136
44.76
Mn (M3)

45
35
25
25
25
15
15
49
43
20
59
28
28
61
47
50
50
34
32
31
23
136
39
21

84
168
1191
Fe (M3)

104
19
14
101
102
89

92

125
110
155
154
110
100
103
m
89

108
89

84

146
92

89

116
139

0.6
17
1.26
Cu (M3)

13
15
1.2
12
0.9

0.6
1.6
14
13
14
1.2
13
11

11

13
11

13
12
11

14
15

0.2
0.6
039
B (M3)

0.4
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.4

3
19.45
EHP

17
23
21
26
26
21
10
23
14

15
19
17
21
19
14
19
26
29
26
15
19
21

12
2
1742
EMgP

12
19
16
18
17
17
18
24
18
14
20
20
22
17
18
15
15
18
18
16
18
16
19
15

1
3
1.7
EKP
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Soil Test Results

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

Min:
Max:
Avg:

SEQ Depth
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JAC Farms
David Compton
Paden W. Horton

12315 acre

09/01/2019
53 0
I 6.82
5.81 6.36
pH(1:1)  B-pH (M)
5.7 6.4
5.7 6.48
5.9 6.54
53 6.22
5.4 6.39
5.9 6.57
5.6 6.42
5.9 6.6
5.9 6.62
6.1 6.63
5.8 6.64
5.8 6.69
5.4 6.43
5.9 6.58

8
176
2318
Na (M3)

10
13
14
13
13
10
17
15
18
10
13
12
15
176

12.4
2.
20.01
CEC (Ca
0

251
26
233
229
18.9
N4
N7
196
18.5
N1
15.3
12.4
174

2

2.5
55
3.88

4.9
49
41
3.6
3.9
4.8
4.8
3.9
3.2
41
4

2.8
2.5
4.2

8
40

16.53
OM (Calc) P (M3)
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n
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24
25

72
223

123.55
K (M3)

161
138
161
138
109
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138
151
121
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m

96
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1580
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2438.74
Ca (M3)

3035
2650
2813
2381
2024
2813
2474
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1928
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369
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N
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7
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43
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136
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121
m
168
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Soil Test Results

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

Min: 5.5
Max: 6.9
Avg: 6.16

SEQ Depth  pH(1:1)

1 0-8 6.5
2 0-8 6.4
3 0-8 6.3
4 0-8 6.4
5 0-8 6

6 0-8 6.2
1 0-8 55
8 0-8 6.4
9 0-8 59
10 0-8 b

n 0-8 6

12 0-8 6.8
13 0-8 6.8
14 0-8 6.1
15 0-8 5.8
16 0-8 59
17 0-8 59
18 0-8 6.8
19 0-8 5.8
20 0-8 6.2
2 0-8 55
22 0-8 6.6
23 0-8 6.3
24 0-8 b

02/10/2025

JAC Farms
David Compton
Paden W. Horton

12315 acre
09/01/2023

0
6.87
6.31
B-pH (M)

6.8
6.72
6.71
6.75
6.62
6.71
6.45
6.76
6.58
6.66
6.71
6.87
6.86
6.61
6.48
6.64
6.61
0
6.52
6.66
6.36
6.8
6.68
6.61

7
76
20.45
Na (M3)

18
23
10
13
il
16
19
42
26
9

12
52
38
12
il
9

il
51
17
4
il
18
20
12

143
219
2053
CEC (Ca
0
13
229
208
19.9
207
18.3
18.5
18.8
4
181
14.9
19.4
22
27
2317
175
19
196
26
27
y7)
209
2338
26

2.3
5.6
4.08

3.8
3.8
4.9
41
3.5
3.6
3.1
3.5
3

3.6
3.5
3.5
4.5
3.8
4.5
3.6
3.8
3.1
3.8
3.1
41
4.6
43
5.2

13
122

36.84
OM (Calc) P (M3)

38
4
58
36
25
33
32
72
57
122
32
44
67
28
22
15
25
33
19
32
32
13
31
36

104
228

17.61
K (M3)

212
219
174
180
187
215
135
156
193
228
104
145
m

155
185
143
m

159
162
199
184
152
181

152

1949
3967

2745.55
Ca (M3)

2440
3216
2861
211
2107
221
214
2556
2498
210
2001
2892
3223
2949
2917
2289
2335
2104
2550
2843
2451
3209
3343
2909

3
3

438.29
Mg (M3)

381
491
459
447
428
501
328
447
526
143
289
452
567
513
492
328
432
584
507
610
414
376
484
406

7
16

11.34
S (M3)

14
13
9

n
12
14
13
14
13
16
10
13
14
10
n
n
10
1

n
10
n
12
14
10

1.8

30
4.23

In (M3)

31
3.6
41
3.5
3.2
2.2
2.8
3.4
3

30
5

5

6.1
2.1
18
2.3
2.8
3.4
2.6
2.6
2.3
19
2.9
41

16

228
48.08
Mn (M3)

42
34
26
29
40
31
30
38
46
24
16
67
52
49
39
48
29
40
36
31
36
228
55
28

84
22

129.26
Fe (M3)

107
15
139
i
149
107
154
178
140
212
134
197
174
132
131
105
106
84

90

9%

120
99

129
133

11
3

1,59
Cu (M3)

19
1.8
1.6
15
17
14
13
14
12
3

14
2

21
1.6
1.8
14
13
11
13
13
14
13
17
14

04
0.9
0.55
B (M3)

0.5
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.7
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.8
0.8
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.6
0.4
0.6
0.5
0.7
0.7
0.5
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66.74
ECaP
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69
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60
75
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T
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Soil Test Results

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

Min:
Max:
Avg:

SEQ Depth
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JAC Farms
David Compton
Paden W. Horton

12315 acre

09/01/2023
5.5 0
6.9 6.87
6.16 6.31
pH(1:1)  B-pH (M)
6 6.51
6.3 6.65
6.9 0
5.9 6.59
5.8 6.6
6.2 6.68
6.2 6.65
5.9 6.6
6 6.67
6.3 6.72
6.3 6.71
5.9 6.69
5.8 6.61
6.4 6.77

7
76
20.45
Na (M3)

12
20
53
1l
10
10
14
19
13
12
il
1

10
10

143
219
2053
CEC (Ca
0

219
271
274
20.4
174
208
235
19.9
176
197
N4
143
16
181

2.3
5.6
4.08

5.6
4.8

3.8
49

4.4
33
41

3.4
2.3
3.8

13

122
36.84
OM (Calc) P (M3)

35
48
35
29
26
29
4
30
33
30
45
28
26
22

104
228

17.61
K (M3)

222
202
190
147
140
17

175
170
153
4

178
131

137
156

1949
3967

2745.55
Ca (M3)

3688
3863
3967
2651
2155
2906
3235
2548
2332
2809
2998
1949
2010
2503

3
3
438.29
Mg (M3)

554
525
13
396
355
395
486
397
344
382
M
210
366
426

7
16

11.34
S (M3)

12
14
1

9

10
8

10
13
12
10
n
9

12
n

1.8

30
4.23

In (M3)

4.4
6.1
3.5
2.9
2.9
43
4.5
33
41
43
417
5

33
31

16

228
48.08
Mn (M3)

33
32
49
38
39
31
33
39
74
67
47
13
81
51

84
m

129.26
Fe (M3)

154
139
108
124
130
125
144
128
125
15
126
m
120
107

11
3

1,59
Cu (M3)

1.8
21
19
1.6
15
15
1.8
14
1.6
1.6
1.6
13
14
1.6

04
0.9
0.55
B (M3)

0.7
0.9
0.8
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.6

11
66.74
ECaP

66
1
12
65
62
10
69
64
66
1
10
68
60
69

26
13.03
EHP

15
10

17
19
12
12
17
15
1l
10
17
19

25
17.68
EMgP

16
16
24
16
17
16
17
17
16
16
17
12
18
20

2
3
2.08
EKP
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Soil pH

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2019

12315 acre
09/01/2019

L] 100 200

02/10/2025

T
300 400 00

=
=]
=
AL
o
=
o
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W5.31-5.45
W545-5.59
W559-573
573-5.87
5.87-6.01
6.01-6.15
M6.15-6.29
M6.29-6.43
W6.43-6.57
W6.57-6.1
M6.71-6.85
M6.85-6.99

5.31
6.99
518
0.25
4.36%

Area
10.09 acre
1.6 acre
25.25 acre
29.33 acre
20.64 acre
5.44 acre
2.66 acre
1.75 acre
1.31acre
0.34acre
0.34acre
0.85 acre

% Area
819%
9.42 %
20.5%
23.82%
16.76 %
4.42%
216 %
1.42%
1.06 %
0.27%
0.28%
0.69%



Soil OM

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2019

12315 acre
09/01/2019

L] 100 200

02/10/2025

T
300 400

=
=]
=
AL
@
=
o
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W25-275
W275-2.99
m2.99-3.24
3.24-3.48
3.48-3.713
3.73-3.98
W3.98-4.22
W422-447
W447-47
W471-4.96
W496-52
W5.2-545

2.5
5.45
3.93
0.66
16.7%

Area
6.3acre
3.45acre
1.03 acre
8.64 acre
17.31acre
13.07 acre
18.04 acre
11.49 acre
3.19 acre
18.99 acre
0.58 acre
0.89 acre

% Area
511%
2.81%
511%
101%
14.06 %
10.61%
14.65 %
9.33%
3.08%
15.42%
0.47%
0.72%



Soil P Mehlich 3

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2019

12315 acre
09/01/2019

L] 100

02/10/2025

T
300 400

=
=
=
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@
=
@
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
I 8.02-10.66
10.66 - 13.31
13.31-15.96
15.96 - 18.61
18.61-21.26
21.26-23.91
M 23.91-26.55
26.55-29.2
29.2-31.85
31.85-345
W 345-3715
M 3715-39.79

8.02
39.79
16.47
5.81
35.3%

Area
19.61acre
18.44 acre
15.81acre
18 acre
12.66 acre
16.48 acre
419 acre
1.47 acre
1.09 acre
0.52 acre
0.38 acre
0.94 acre

% Area
15.92%
14.98 %
12.84%
14.62%
10.28 %
13.38%
34%
119 %
0.89%
0.42%
0.31%
0.76 %



Soil K Mehlich 3

Grower: JAC Farms
Farm: David Compton
Field: Paden W. Horton
Season: 2019

Area: 12315 acre

Last sampled: 09/01/2019

800 yards

T
L] 100 200 300 400 00 500 Foo

02/10/2025

=
=]
=
AL
o
=
o
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W73.06-82.78
M 82.78-92.49
92.49-102.2
102.2-11.92
11.92-121.63
121.63-131.34
131.34 - 141.06
141.06 - 150.77
150.77 - 160.48
160.48 - 170.2
W 170.2-179.91
M 179.91- 219.65

73.06
219.65
124.35
21.76
17.5%

Area
2.33acre
413 acre
1.7 acre
15.46 acre
19.33 acre
14.42 acre
17.81acre
15.88 acre
6.8 acre
0.31acre
0.3 acre
1.65 acre

% Area
1.89 %
3.36%
9.07%
12.55%
15.7%
NN%
14.46 %
12.9%
5.52%
0.26 %
0.24%
1.34%



Soil S Mehlich 3

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2019

12315 acre
09/01/2019

L] 100

02/10/2025

T
300 400

00

=
E;
=
AL
o
=
®
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W5.02-5.65
W5.65-6.29
6.29-6.93
6.93-7.56
7.56-8.2
8.2-8.84
M 3.84-9.47
m9.47-10M1
m10.11-10.75
m10.75-11.38
11.38-12.02
12.02-16.81

5.02
16.81
138
1.76
23.81%

Area

5.05 acre
22.08 acre
12.74 acre
31.03 acre
25.44 acre
5.37acre
2.6Tacre
0.39 acre
0.33 acre
0.3 acre
0.27 acre
3.97 acre

% Area
41%
17.93%
10.35%
25.2%
20.65%
4.36%
212%
0.32%
0.27%
0.24%
0.22%
3.22%



Soil pH
Grower:

Farm:

Field:

Season:

Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2023

12315 acre
09/01/2023

L] 100 200

02/10/2025

T
300 400

=
=]
=
AL
o
=
®
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W5.51-5.63
W563-5.74
W574-5.86
5.86-5.97
5.97-6.09
6.09-6.2
M6.2-6.31
M6.31-6.43
W6.43-6.54
M 6.54-6.66
M6.66-6.77
M6.77-6.88

5.51
6.88
6.16
0.2
4.45%

Area

2.07 acre
1.64 acre
10.11 acre
15.53 acre
18.44 acre
1413 acre
1915 acre
12.04 acre
5.3 acre
4acre
4.95 acre
2.23acre

% Area
1.68 %
1.34%
8.21%
12.61%
14.97%
1.47%
15.55 %
9.78%
43%
3.25%
4.02%
1.81%



Soil OM

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2023

12315 acre
09/01/2023

L] 100 200

02/10/2025

T
300 400 00

=
=]
=
AL
o
=
o
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W231-258
M2.58-2.85
2.385-313
313-34
3.4-3.67
3.67-3.95
W3.95-422
W422-4.49
m449-477
W477-5.04
W5.04-5.32
W532-559

2.31
5.59
415
0.68
16.44%

Area

3. Nacre
0.33 acre
1.49 acre
2.45 acre
17.39 acre
26Macre
10.69 acre
12.84 acre
9.35acre
13.43 acre
8.36 acre
3.45acre

% Area
3.01%
0.27%
1.21%
1.99 %
1412 %
21.2%
8.68 %
10.43%
76 %
10.9%
6.79 %
2.81%



Soil P Mehlich 3

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:

Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2023

12315 acre
09/01/2023

L] 100

02/10/2025

T
300 400

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
W13.39-22.27
W 22.27- 3115
I 3115 - 40.04
40.04 - 48.92
48.92-51.8
57.8 - 66.69
M 66.69 - 75.57
75.57-84.45
84.45-93.34
93.34-102.22
m102.22 - 1111
W111.1-119.99

13.39
119.99
36.07
15.24
42.26%

Area
10.04 acre
36.8 acre
36.14 acre
14.01acre
4.23 acre
3.42 acre
1.95 acre
0.7acre
0.5acre
0.46 acre
0.57 acre
0.77 acre

% Area
815%
29.88 %
29.34%
1.38%
3.43%
2.18%
1.59 %
0.58 %
0.4%
0.38%
0.46 %
0.62%



Soil K Mehlich 3

Grower: JAC Farms
Farm: David Compton
Field: Paden W. Horton
Season: 2023

Area: 12315 acre

Last sampled: 09/01/2023

800 yards
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L] 100 200 300 400 00 500 Foo

02/10/2025
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Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
10596 - 115.94
115.94-125.92
125.92-135.9
135.9 - 145.89
145.89 - 155.87
155.87 - 165.85
165.85 - 175.84
I175.84 -185.82
[185.82-195.8
195.8 - 205.78
W 205.78 - 215.77
W 215.77-225.75

105.96
225.15
17.25
23.39
13.66%

Area

0.87 acre
0.74 acre
3.4acre
11.81acre
12.52 acre
19.06 acre
16.3 acre
14.81acre
11.64 acre
81acre
1.01acre
3.34acre

% Area
0.71%
0.6%
2.76%
9.59%
10.16 %
15.48 %
13.24%
12.02%
9.45 %
6.58 %
5.69%
2.11%



Soil S Mehlich 3

Grower:
Farm:

Field:
Season:
Area:

Last sampled:

800 yards

JAC Farms

David Compton
Paden W. Horton
2023

12315 acre
09/01/2023

L] 100

02/10/2025

T
300 400 00

=
=]
=
AL
o
=
o
a1
)
o

Min:
Max:
Average:
Std. Dev:
Cv:

Key
M7.06-7.8
Mm78-8.53
W3.53-9.27
9.27-10.01
10.01-10.74
10.74 - 11.48
W 1.48-12.21
W12.21-12.95
12.95-13.69
13.69 - 14.42
W14.42-15.16
W15.16-15.9

7.06
15.9
n.22
1713
15.45%

Area

313 acre
4.03 acre
5.95 acre
10.42 acre
21.26 acre
19.94 acre
13.33 acre
9.2 acre
1.6 acre
8.68 acre
0.88 acre
117 acre

% Area
2.54%
3.21%
4.83%
8.46 %
17.21%
16.19 %
10.82 %
147 %
9.42 %
7.05%
0.72%
0.95%
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